

standard

Date: April 19, 2023

To. The Manager **Listing Department BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code:** 959553 and 974707

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and

Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is Compliance Certificate for the Financial year ended March 31, 2023 from NSDL Database Management Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent appointed by the Standard Chartered Capital Limited ("the Company").

Pursuant to regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, all the activities in relation to the electronic facilities of NCDs for the Company are maintained by NSDL Database Management Limited and there are no Physical NCDs issued and outstanding for the Company.

We request you to take the above information on record and the same be treated as compliance under the applicable provision(s) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Standard Chartered Capital Limited (Formerly Standard **Chartered Investments and Loans (India)** Limited)

Richa Manish Digitally signed by Richa Manish Shah Date: 2023.04.19 14:46:00 +05'30'

Richa Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. A32437

Sr. Manager

Management Limited

MAKSOOD Digitally signed by

MAKSOOD ZAHIR

Date: 2023.04.19

Maksood Khan

ZAHIR

KHAN

Place: Mumbai

Toll Free No.: (91-22) 1800 209 0505

Fax: (91-22) 6115 7825

Website: www.standardcharteredinvestmentsloans.co.in

For and on behalf of NSDL Database

Email: scillcustomer.care@sc.com

## **NSDL Database Management Limited**



April 19, 2023

The Secretary
BSE Limited
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for financial year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir(s),

Standard Chartered Capital Limited has appointed NSDL Database Management Limited, having SEBI Registration No. INR000004181 as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent for handling electronic connectivity of Debentures.

Pursuant to regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, all the activities in relation to the electronic facilities of NCDs for Standard Chartered Capital Limited are maintained by NSDL Database Management Limited.

There are no Physical NCDs issued and outstanding for Standard Chartered Capital Limited.

Request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully,

For NSDL Database Management Limited

MAKSOOD Digitally signed by MAKSOOD ZAHIIR KHAN Date: 2023,04.19 15:18:05 +05:30'

Maksood Khan Sr. Manager